Overtime for Bargaining Unit members shall be calculated based on a fourteen (14) day 

cycle as provided in Section 7(k) of the Fair Labor Standards Act.  Overtime shall be paid to 

Bargaining Unit members at the rate of time and one-half for all hours in excess of 106 (one 

hundred and six) hours actually worked in a fourteen (14) day cycle.   

3.  Employees called back to work during their scheduled off-duty time shall be paid at a rate 

of time and one-half for hours worked or double time for hours worked on the calendar date of